2022. A preliminary assessment has not identified any material differences between the accounting

policies adopted by Strike and Warrego as at 30 June 2022.

Pro forma adjustments and assumptions have also been made to reflect the terms of the Offer. It is

assumed that the acquisition will be accounted for as an asset acquisition in accordance with applicable

accounting standards. The Merged Group pro forma financial information has been prepared using

preliminary purchase price accounting estimates. Comprehensive fair value assessments of the Warrego

assets and liabilities will be completed upon completion of the Offer including fair value purchase price

allocation and related tax effect accounting.

http://www.asx.com.au/

Strike Energy Limited  Bidder's Statement  PAGE 57

(c) Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position

Figure 34: Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position

Assets and Liabilities ($'000)
(1) Strike

30-Jun-22

(2) Warrego

30-Jun-22

(3) Issued

Capital

(4) Facility

Drawdown

(5) Precinct

Acquisition

(6) Warrego

Share Purchase

(7) Forecast

Strike Activity

Subtotal (8) Warrego

Acquisition

Pro forma

(100%)

(9) Warrego

Acquisition

Pro forma

(50.1%)

Cash and cash equivalents 13,905 33,743 30,825 5,550 (8,222)   (29,291) 46,510 (18,440) 28,070 (18,440) 28,070

Restricted cash - 9,341   9,341 - 9,341 - 9,341

Trade and other receivables 2,119 -   2,119 - 2,119 - 2,119

Other current assets 692 964   1,656 - 1,656 - 1,656

Total current assets 16,716 44,048 30,825 5,550 (8,222) - (29,291) 59,626 (18,440) 41,186 (18,440) 41,186

Right of use assets 111 298   409 - 409 - 409

Exploration and evaluation assets 129,106 63,478   1,049 193,633 306,728 500,361 306,728 500,361

Oil and gas assets - 1,938   18,242 20,180 - 20,180 - 20,180

Property, plant and equipment 421 358   14,222   15,001 - 15,001 - 15,001

Intangible assets 1,628 -   1,628 - 1,628 - 1,628

Investments in equity investments 10,264 -   43,411   53,675 (53,675) - (53,675) -

Other assets 500 -   500 - 500 - 500

Total non-current assets 142,030 66,072 - - 14,222 43,411 19,291 285,026 253,054 538,079 253,054 538,079

Total assets 158,746 110,120 30,825 5,550 6,000 43,411 (10,000) 344,652 234,614 579,265 234,614 579,265

Trade and other payables (8,372) (2,772)   3,000 (8,144) - (8,144) - (8,144)

Employee benefits (512) -   (512) - (512) - (512)

Provisions (1,752) (813)   (2,565) - (2,565) - (2,565)

Lease liabilities (118) (101)   (219) - (219) - (219)

Total current liabilities (10,754) (3,687) - - - - 3,000 (11,441) - (11,441) - (11,441)

Trades and other payables (950) -   (950) - (950) - (950)

Employee benefits (188) -   (188) - (188) - (188)

Provisions (5,153) (5,224)   (10,377) - (10,377) - (10,377)

Borrowings (18,291) -   (4,043) (6,000)   (28,334) - (28,334) - (28,334)

Other liabilities (6,485) (1,146)   (7,631) - (7,631) - (7,631)

Lease liabilities (51) (215)   (266) - (266) - (266)

Total non-current liabilities (31,118) (6,585) - (4,043) (6,000) - - (47,746) - (47,746) - (47,746)

Total liabilities (41,872) (10,272) - (4,043) (6,000) - 3,000 (59,187) - (59,187) - (59,187)

Net assets 116,874 99,848 30,825 1,507 - 43,411 (7,000) 285,465 234,614 520,078 234,614 520,078

Equity

Issued capital 301,339 185,843 32,025   43,411   562,618 135,453 698,071 (69,016) 493,602

Reserves 3,836 (52,530) (1,200) 1,507   (48,387) 64,706 16,319 64,706 16,319

Accumulated losses (188,301) (34,454)   (7,000) (229,755) 34,454 (195,301) 34,454 (195,301)

Equity attributable to owners of the Parent 116,874 98,859 30,825 1,507 - 43,411 (7,000) 284,476 234,614 519,089 30,145 314,620

Non-controlling interests - 989   989   989 204,469 205,458

Total equity 116,874 99,848 30,825 1,507 - 43,411 (7,000) 285,465 234,614 520,078 234,614 520,078

Strike Energy Limited  Bidder's Statement  PAGE 58

(d) Assumptions and pro forma adjustments

This pro forma balance sheet reflects the acquisition of either 100% or 50.1% of Warrego's issued capital.

The pro forma adjustments assume that one Strike Share is issued for every Warrego Share. The

adjustments assume a value of $0.3300 for each Strike Share, which represents Strike's closing share

price on the Last Practicable Trading Day.

The pro forma statement of financial position of the Merged Group is derived from:

• the reviewed Statement of Financial Position of Strike as at 30 June 2022;